

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2781/2006

SYED ABDUL MAJID & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKARUDDIN ALI KHAN @ RASHEED NAWAB &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Rustagi, Adv.

For RR 1&2 Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

For R-3 Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra, Adv.

For RR 4-11 Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate Mr. S. Thananjayan has prayed for two weeks' time to c
ure the

defects noted in the Office Report. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

The respondents who have entered appearance and not filed counter so far, are

granted four weeks' time, as prayed for, to file counter.

List again on 29.8.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd