

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2781/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2004 in RCMP No.236/2005 & AAO
No 3567/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SYED ABDUL MAJID & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKARUDDIN ALI KHAN @ RASHEED NAWAB &ORS

Respondent(s)

[For directions] (With office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Applicant(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Saran Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post the Special Leave Petition in the first week of April 2007.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)

Court Master Court Master